"ones", "the ones", "those", "one", ...

Some people say a dog=one, dogs=ones, the
dog=the one=that, and the dogs=the
ones=those. It's a rule of thumb, but what I found

was that this is not always correct.

Which came first when saying
numbers: "one hundred AND one" ...

101: One hundred and one 234,500: Two hundred
and thirty four thousand five hundred Based on
my experience, Britons, Australians and New
Zealanders say the "and", and North Americans ...

"Which one is the best" vs. "which one the
best is"

"Which one is the best" is obviously a question
format, so it makes sense that " which one the